Show #042025: CoWN Kickoff (4/24/2025-4/27/2025)
10. CoWN OAA: Open All Around Go: 1 - Shown: 10

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Points Owner's Name
$460.00 1 356 SNOWMAN Miriam Altman 53.00 Owl Canyon Performance
$276.00 2 288 Harrys Smokin Gun Cole L Tuily 47.00 Cole L Tully
$184.00 3 325 DjBlulLilBoon Diana Duncan 4550 Diana Duncan
4 184 ONEWILD TIME HALL KELLY 35.00 Casey Parker
5 116 MISS TOP WHIZ DUNIT Kennedy Snyder 34.00 Cheryl Swanson
6 347 HUCKLEBERRY JONES MIRANDA JONES 30.50 MIRANDA JONES
7 243 Starlights Leo Bars Alisha Guard 28.00 Alisha Guard
8 286 Sailors Shining Star Monique Potts 27.50 Monique Potts
9 318 CROSSV CATS DOMINO Delaney Pagliotti 21.00 ANNA J SCHNORR
10 267 Gus Jessica Pancost 19.50
11. CoWN ORNN: Open Reining Go: 1 - Shown: 17
Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Points Owner's Name
$46.75 1T 325 DjBlulLilBoon Diana Duncan 70.00 16.50 Diana Duncan
$46.75 1T 116 MISS TOP WHIZ DUNIT Kennedy Snyder 70.00 16.50 Cheryl Swanson
$34.00 3 356 SNOWMAN Miriam Altman 69.00 15.00 Owl Canyon Performance
$14,17 4T 255 Precious Lil Stress Elizabeth Snyder 68.50 13.00 Bonnie Carnesecca
$14.17 4T 348 REYDIOACTIVE CAT ALLISON PALMER- 68.50 13.00 ALLISON PALMER-
$14.17 4T 288 Harrys Smokin Gun Cole L Tully 68.50 13.00 ColelL Tully
7T 327 CHICS DIG THIS CATT Aubrey Doiph 64.50 10.50 RADAN & VICTORIA DOLPH
7T 286 Sailors Shining Star Monique Potts 64.50 10.50 Monique Pofts
9 242 Ehbusychexinforjewel Alisha Guard 63.50 9.00 Christine Morrow
10 347 HUCKLEBERRY JONES MIRANDA JONES 61.00 8.00 MIRANDA JONES
11 184 ONE WILD TIME HALL KELLY 55.50 7.00 Casey Parker
OP112T 363 BiueGeneBabyQueen Dana Stephenson 63.00 550
OP112T 318 CROSSV CATS DOMING Delaney Pagliotti 63.00 550 ANNAJSCHNORR
OP1 14 243 Starlights Leo Bars Alisha Guard 60.00 4.00 Alisha Guard
OP115 321 PRESCRIPTION BLONDE Phillip Franken 51.50 3.00 AMANDA VAN DER ZWAAG
OP116 267 Gus Jessica Pancost 50.00 2.00
OP317 2909 Edna Nitro Diana Duncan 58.00 1.00 SOFIAVESECKY
12. CoWN OWCH: Open Working Cow Go: 1 - Shown: 14

Money Place Back#

Horse's Name

Exhibitor's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

$56.00 1
$42.00
$28.00
$14.00

~N O g AWM

OP2¢
OP3 10
OP3 1
OoP3 12

356
288
286
347
184
243
267
327
318
325
252
274

SNOWMAN

Harrys Smokin Gun
Sailors Shining Star
HUCKLEBERRY JONES
ONE WILD TIME
Starlights Leo Bars

Gus

CHICS DIG THIS CATT
CROSSV CATS DOMINO
Dj Blu Lil Boon

Shewtin Star

ONE SMOKIN GOOD TIME

Miriam Altman
Cole L Tully
Monique Potts
MIRANDA JONES
HALL,KELLY
Alisha Guard
Jessica Pancost
Aubrey Dolph
Delaney Pagiiotti
Diana Duncan
Kelly A Hall

EMILY MENEGATTI

73.00
70.00
61.00
59.00
58.00
55,50
53.50
52.00
54.00
63.00
61.00
56.50

14.00
13.00
12.00
11.00
10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00

13. CoWN OTRL.: Open Trail Go: 1 - Shown: 16

Owl Canyon Performance
Cole L Tully

Monigue Potts

MIRANDA JONES

Casey Parker

Alisha Guard

RADAN & VICTORIA DOLPH
ANNA J SCHNORR

Diana Duncan -

Karen Taylor

EMILY MENEGATTI



Show #042025: CoWN Kickoff (4/24/2025-4/27/2025)

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Points Owner's Name
$48.00 1 3256 DjBluLil Boon Diana Duncan 78.50 16.00 Diana Duncan
$40.00 2 324 SONITAREY Josephine Gurley 77.50 1500 WAYNE/LAURIE
$32.00 3 281 High Heels And Lace Marc Banister 75.50 14.00 Karen S Banister
$24.00 4 348 REYDIOACTIVE CAT ALLISON PALMER- 7500 13.00 ALLISON PALMER-

$8.00 5T 356 SNOWMAN Miriam Altman 73.50 11.50 Owl Canyon Performance
$8.00 5T 184 ONE WILD TIME HALL,KELLY 73.50 1150 Casey Parker
7 243 Starlights Leo Bars Alisha Guard 7150 10.00 Alisha Guard
8T 318 CROSSV CATS DOMINO Delaney Pagliotti 66.50 8.50 ANNA JSCHNORR
8T 288 Harrys Smokin Gun Cole L Tully 66.50 850 ColelL Tully
10 116 MISS TOP WHIZ DUNIT Kennedy Snyder 66.00 7.00 Cheryl Swanson
11 267 Gus Jessica Pancost 64.50 6.00
12 347 HUCKLEBERRY JONES MIRANDA JONES 55.00 5.00 MIRANDA JONES
13 274 ONE SMOKIN GOOD TIME  EMILY MENEGATTI 5350 4.00 EMILY MENEGATTI
OP114 286 Sailors Shining Star Monique Potts 65.50 3.00 Monique Potts
OP2 15 321 PRESCRIPTION BLONDE Phillip Franken 64.00 200 AMANDA VAN DER ZWAAG
OP316 322 TRUFLYING STARLIGHT Phillip Franken 62.00 1.00 Doug Van Der Zwaag
14. CoWN ORP: Open Ranch Pleasure Go: 1 - Shown: 13

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Points Owner's Name
$52.50 1T 356 SNOWMAN Miriam Altman 72.00 1250 Owl Canyon Performance
$52.50 1T 288 Harrys Smokin Gun Cole L Tully 72.00 1250 Colel Tully
$2250 3T 324 SONITAREY Josephine Gurley 71.50 1050 WAYNE/LAURIE
$2250 3T 116 MISS TOP WHIZ DUNIT Kennedy Snyder 71.50 10.50 Cheryl Swanson

348 REYDIOACTIVE CAT ALLISON PALMER- 71.00 900 ALLISON PALMER-
6 325 DjBiulilBoon Diana Duncan 70.00 8.00 Diana Duncan
7T 184 ONE WILD TIME HALL KELLY 69.00 650 Casey Parker
7T 347 HUCKLEBERRY JONES MIRANDA JONES 69.00 6.50 MIRANDA JONES
9 243 Starlights Leo Bars Alisha Guard 68.50 5.00 Alisha Guard
10T 267 Gus Jessica Pancost 67.50 3.50
10T 242 Ehbusychexinforjewel Alisha Guard 67.50 3.50 Christine Morrow
12 286 Sailors Shining Star Monique Potts 87.00 2.00 Monigue Potts
13 318 CROSSV CATS DOMINO Delaney Pagliotti 62.50 1.00 ANNA JSCHNORR
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142 point 2 points
- starting a circle or exiting a roll-back at a trot for up to - jogging beyond 2 strides, but less than 1/2 circle
2 slrides or 1/2 the length of the arena

- break of gait

- freeze up in spins or rollbacks

- failure to stop or walk before executing a lope
departure on trol-in patlems

- on run-in patterns, failure to be in a lope prior lo

- delayed change of lead by 1 stride where the lead
change is required by the pattem description

- failure to remain a minimum of 20 feet from the wall or
fanee when approaching a stop and/or rollback

- over-spin or under-spin up to 1/8 tum

the first marker
1point - if a horse does not completely pass the specified
- over-bridled (per maneuver) 8 no pletely pa
- out of frame (per maneuver) marker before initiating a stop position

- out of lead in the circles, figure eights or around
the end of the arena (cumulative, 1 point for each 1/4
of the circumference of a circle ar any part thereof)

- over or under spinning 1/8 to /4 fum

- slipping rein

5§ points

- spurring in front of cinch

- blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, efc.)
for each refusal

- use of either hand to instill fear

TIE-BREAKER

For more information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com

Off Pattern (QP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

- breaking pattem

- inclusion of maneuver (e.g. over or under-spinning, backing more than 2 strides, efc.)

- tratting in excess of 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

- repeated blatant disobedience

- use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bit/hackamore),
more than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (excepl
in the two rein)

Disqualified - 0 Score
- lameness
- disrespect or misconduct
- illegal equipment
- willful abuse
- leaving working area before pattem is complete
- improper westem atlire
- fall of horsefrider
- obvious schooling for multiple maneuvers
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112 point

- starting a circle or exiting a roll-back at a trot for up to
2 strides

- delayed change of lead by 1 stride where the lead
change is required by the pattem description

- failure to remain a minimum of 20 feet from the wall or
fance whaen approaching a stop and/or rollback

- over-spin or under-spin up to 1/8 turn

1 point

- over-bridled (per maneuver)

- out of frame (per maneuver)

- out of lead in the circles, figure eights or around
the end of the arena (cumulative, 1 point for each 1/4
of the circumference of a circle or any part thereof)

- over or under spinning 1/8 to 1/4 tum

- slipping rein

TIE-BREAKER

2 points

- jogging beyond 2 strides, but less than 1/2 circle
or 1/2 the length of the arena

- break of gait

- freeze up in spins or rollbacks

- failure lo stop or walk before executing a lope
departure on trol-in paltems

- on run-in pattems, failure to be in a lope prior to
the first marker

- if a horse does not completely pass the specified
marker before initiating a stop position

§ points

- spurring in front of cinch

- blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.)
for each refusal

- use of either hand to instill fear

Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

- breaking pattem

- inclusion of maneuver {e.g. aver or under-spinning, backing more than 2 strides, etc.)

- trotting in excess of 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

- repeated blatant disobedience

- use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffie bitthackamore),
more than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except
in the two rein)

Disqualified - 0 Score
- lameness
- disrespect or misconduct
- illegal equipment
- willful abuse
- leaving working area before pattem is complete
- improper western attire
- fall of horsefrider
- obvious schooling for multiple maneuvers

For more information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com
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Judge:

1 in

- starting a circle or exiting a roll-back at a trot for up to
2 slrides

- delayed change of lead by 1 slride where the lead
change is required by the pattemn description

- failure to remain a minimum of 20 feet from the wall or
fanea when approaching a stop andlor rolihack

- over-spin or under-spin up to 1/8 turn

- over-bridied (per maneuver)

- out of frame (per maneuver)

- out of lead in the circles, figure eights or around
the end of the arena (cumulative, 1 point for each 1/4
of the circumference of a circle or any part thereof)

- over or under spinning 1/8 to 1/4 tum

- slipping rein

TIE-BREAKER

2 points

- jogging beyond 2 strides, but less than 1/2 circle
or 1/2 the length of the arena

- break of gait

- freeze up in spins or rollbacks

- failure to stop or walk before executing a lope

departure on trot-in pallems
- on run-in pattems, failure to be in a lope prior to
the first marker

- if a horse does not completely pass the specified
marker before initiating a stop position

5 points

- spurring in front of cinch

- blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.)

for each refusal
- use of either hand to instill fear

Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

- breaking pattem

- inclusion of maneuver {e.g. over or under-spinning, backing more than 2 strides, etc.)

- Irotting in excess of 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

- repeated blatant disobedience

- use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bitthackamore),
more than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except

in the two rein)

Disqualified - 0 Score
- lameness
- disrespect or misconduct
- illegal equipment
- willful abuse
- leaving working area before pattem is complete
- improper weslern attire
- falf of horse/rider
- obvious schooling for mulipie maneuvers

For more information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com
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1 point

A- Loss of working advantage

C - Using the comer or the end of the arena to turn the cow
when going down the fence

E - Changing sides of arena to tum cow

L - For each length horse runs past cow

P - Working out of position

R - Two-loop catch in amateur and youth classes

S - Slipping rein

T - Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first turn

V - Over-bridled (per maneuver)

W - Excessive Hollering

2 points

A- Going around the comer of the arena before turning cow

B - In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end
fence before being turned

R - Failure to catch if roping in amateur and youth classes

WO Entry #

BOXING  RATING L

TIE-BREAKER

3 points
D - Dangerous Position
E - Exhausting or overworking the cow before
circling or roping
H - Hanging up on the fence (refusing to turn)
K - Knocking down the cow without having a
working advantage
R - Two-loop catch when roping in open/cowboy classes

5 points

A - Failure to tum the cow both directions on the fence B
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time

C - Blatant disobedience

E - Use of either hand to instill fear

R - Failure to catch when roping in open/cowboy classes

MANEUVER SCORES

ofrect, +1/2
ROPING

R TRACK &
' RATE

POSITION &

STOPDB CONTROL

!l PENALTY

Fimn | wanewer \ \
J SCORE L 3

Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

A- Tuming tail

B - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

C - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins
D - Repeated blatant disobedience

E - Extremely out of control

J - Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow

K - Schaoling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded

N - Failure to attempt any part of the class

R - Complete loss of rope in Open/Cowboy class

Disqualified - 0 Score

A-Abuse

B - Lameness

D - Disrespect or misconduct

G - lllegal equipment

F - Fall of horse/rider

N - Improper western attire

H - Leaving arena before run is complete
J'- Bringing the cow straight over backwards landing on its back or head
S - Obvious schooling for multiple maneuvers

PENALTIES

DEGREE 5 POINT

OF DIFE,

EYE
APPEAL

2POINT 3 POINT

Penalty Total
Off Pattern
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FENCE WORK Judge:
Arios SRoks Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

A- Loss of working advantage

C - Using the comer or the end of the arena to turn the cow
when going down the fence

E - Changing sides of arena to tum cow

L - For each length horse runs past cow

P - Working out of position

R - Two-loop catch in amateur and youth classes

S - Slipping rein

T - Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first tun

V - Over-bridled (per maneuver)

W - Excessive Hollering

2 points
A - Going around the corner of the arena before turning cow

B - In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end
fence before being tuned
R - Failure to catch if roping in amateur and youth classes

TIE-BREAKER

D - Dangerous Position
E - Exhausting or overworking the cow before
circling or roping
H - Hanging up on the fence (refusing to turn)
K - Knocking down the cow without having a
working advantage
R - Two-loop catch when roping in open/cowboy classes

5 points )
A- Failure to tum the cow both directions on the fence B

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time

C - Biatant disobedience

E - Use of either hand to instill fear

R - Failure to catch when roping in openfcowboy classes

PENALTY

~) MANEWER
' SCORE

A- Tumning tail

B - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

G - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins
D - Repeated blatant disobedience

E - Extremely out of control

J - Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow

K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded

N - Failure to attempt any part of the class

R - Complete'loss of rope in Open/Cowboy class

Disqualified - 0 Score
A-Abuse

B - Lameness

D - Disrespect or misconduct

G - lllegal equipment

F - Fall of horse/rider

N - Improper western attire

H - Leaving arena before run is complete

J - Bringing the cow straight over backwards landing on its back or head

S - Obvious schooling for multiple maneuvers
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1 point

- over-bridled (per maneuver)

- out of frame (per maneuver)

- each hit, bite or slepping on a log, cone plant or
any component of the obstacle

- break of gait at walk or lrot for 2 strides or less

- both front or hind feet in a single-slride slot or
space at a walk or trot

- skipping over or failing to step into required space

- split pole in lope-over

- incorrect number of strides, if specified

- 1 to 2 steps on mount/dismount or ground tie
except shifting to balance

-wrong lead or out of lead for 2 strides or less

WO Entry #

TIE-BREAKER

- break of gait at walk or trot for more than 2 strides

- break of gait at lope, except when correcting an incorrect lead

- wrong lead or out of lead for more than 2 strides

- draped reins (per maneuver)

- 3 to 4 steps on mount/dismount or ground tie

- trotting for more than 3 strides in lope departures or exiting a rollback
- knocking over or
- stepping out of or falling off an obstacle with 1 foot
- missing or evading a part of log/obstacle with 1 foot

5 points

- spurring in front of cinch

- blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.) for each refusal
- use of either hand to instill fear

- stepping out of or falling off an obstacle with more than 1 foot

- dropping an abject required to be camied

- 1st or 2nd cumulative refusal

- letting go of gate

- 5 or more steps on mount/ dismount or ground tie

- missing or evading a part e{l lobstacle with.more than 1 foot

MANEUVER SCORES

Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

- eliminates or adds maneuver

- incomplete maneuver

- 3rd refusal

- repeated blatant disobedience

-failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag

- use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bit/
hackamore), more than one finger between split reins or any fingers
between romal reins (except in the two rein)

- failure to open and shul gate, or failure to complete gale

Di ified - re

- lameness

- disrespect or misconduct

- illegal equipment

- willful abuse

- leaving working area before paltern is
complete

- improper western atlire

- fall of horse/rider

- abvious schooling for multiple maneuvers

more information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com

Penalty Total

Natural Ranch
Horse Appearance
Off Pattern

MANEUVER DESCRIPTION
b ” PENALTY
| 9 -jf
,\3‘\ WAREWER \
=N SCORE % \
PENALTY
N RS
r~ DA
(NCTF SCORE
_) o~ ) PENALTY
i‘,
L _> A B MANEUVER
| VA VA score

| (\l L.
| V| e

SCORE

7T Re7=
§ Plor=

Judge’s Signature:




updated 2/2024

NRSHA Date:

NATIONAL RANCH AND .
STOCK HORSE ALLIANCE Show: :

|
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Stock Horse of Texas Il O
STOCK HORSE TRAIL Judge: /

1 point 3 points Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers
- over-bridled (per maneuver) - break of gait al walk or trot for more than 2 strides - eliminates or adds maneuver
- out of frame (per maneuver) - break of gait at lope, except when correcting an incorrect lead - incomplete maneuver
- each hi, bite or stepping on a log, cone plant or -wrong lead or out of lead for more than 2 strides - 3rd refusal
any component of the obstacle - draped reins (per maneuver) - repeated blatant disobedience
- break of gait at walk or trot for 2 strides or less -3 to 4 steps on mount/dismount or ground tie - failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- both front or hind feet in a single-slride slot or - trolting for more than 3 strides in lope departures or exiting a rollback -use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bit/
space at a walk or trol - knocking over or y g an hackamaore), more lhan one finger between Split reins or any fingers
- skipping over or failing to step into required space - stepping out of or falling off an obstacle with 1 foot between romal reins (except in the two rein)
- split pole in lope-over - missing or evading a part of loglobstacle with 1 foot - failure to open and shut gate, or failure to complele gale
- incorrect number of strides, if specified : . Disaualified - 0 Score
- 1 to 2 steps on mount/dismount or ground tie 5 poml.s B - lameness
except shifting to balance - spurring in front of cinch _ - disrespect or misconduct
-wrong lead or out of lead for 2 strides or less - blatant disobedience (Kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.) for each refusal - “Ega“; quipmem
- use of either hand to instill fear - wiilful abuse
- sleppl'ng out ofAnrfalImg_ off an ubstac!e with more than 1 foot - leaving working area before pattem is
- dropping an abject required to be carried complete
) ::t;:; Z;r;do?.;r:relanve bl - improper westem atlire
- 5 or more steps on mount/ dismount or ground tie :::Sigigﬁﬁ:; PR —
- missi i i 1 foot 2 g - 5
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Stock Hor;e of Texas

STOCK HORSE PLEASURE
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NRSI_IA Date: A /’f/ 1 ;‘/’ >,

NATIONAL RANCH AND PR
STOCK HORSE ALLIANCE Show: T T

Class:

Judge: H f! T

1 point

- too slow (per gait)

- over-bridled (per maneuver)
- out of frame (per maneuver)

-wrong lead or out of lead for 2 strides or less

- draped reins (per maneuver)

- severe disturbance of any obstacle

5 points

TIE-BREAKER

- break of gait at walk or trot for 2 strides or less

- break of gait at walk or trot for more than 2 strides
- break of gait at lope, except when corecting an incorrect lead
-wrong lead or out of lead for more than 2 strides

- out of lead or cross-cantering more than 2 strides when changing leads
- trotting more than 3 strides when making a simple lead change
- {rotting more than 3 strides in lope depariures or when exiting a rollback

- blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.) for each refusal

Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

eliminates or adds maneuver, never demonstrate correct lead
incomplete maneuver
repeated blatant disobedience

use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bit/hackamore), more

than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except in the two rein)

Disquali led - 0 Score

illegal equipment including hoof black, braided or banded manes, or tail extensions
lameness

disrespect or misconduct

willful abuse

leaving working area before pattern is complete

improper westem attire

fall of horsefrider

obvious schooling for multiple maneuvers

For more information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com
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Stock Horse of Texas

STOCK HORSE PLEASURE [

NATIONAL RANCH AND i % \
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Class: | |/ () /1)

1 point

- too slow (per gait)

- over-bridied (per maneuver)

- out of frame (per maneuver)

- break of gait at walk or trot for 2 strides or less
-wrong lead or out of lead for 2 strides or less

- break of gait at walk or trot for more than 2 strides

- break of gait at lope, except when correcting an incorrect lead

-wrong lead or out of lead for more than 2 strides

- draped reins (per maneuver)

- out of lead or cross-cantering more than 2 strides when changing leads
- trotting more than 3 strides when making a simple lead change

- trotting more than 3 strides in lope depariures or when exiting a rollback
- severe disturbance of any obstacle

5 points
- blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.) for each refusal

Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers
- eliminates or adds maneuver, never demonstrate correct lead

- incomplete maneuver

- repeated blalant disobedience

- use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snafile bit/hackamore), more

than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins {except in the two rein)

Disquali ied - 0 Score

illegal equipment including hoof black, braided or banded manes, or tail extensions
lameness

disrespect or misconduct

willful abuse

leaving working area before pattem is complete

improper westem attire

fall of horse/rider

obvious schooling for multiple maneuvers

'

For more information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com

Judge’s Signature:
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